Conduc- Colony Colour 1,2-Dich- |2,3,6-TBA
Coliform |tivity @ Count @ |(Appa- |Odour Free Total loroe- Trichlorobenz |2,4-D Acid
* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter Bacteria |20°C E Coli pH Tur-bidity |22°C rent) Taste (D) |Chlorine |Nitrate NO3 |Chlorine |thane oic Acid Herbicide

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAM ETERS. Test Method = = = - - - - - - - - - - - -
Analyst MPN/ MPN/ Descrip- = Descrip-

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion 100mls uS/cm | 100mls = pH units NTU no./lml = Pt-Co tive tive mg/| mg/| mg/I ug/l ug/l ug/l
Abbeyville Lorrha 2800PRI2156 12-July-2022 - 0 *** 693 *** Q *** 7.2 ¥F* 1 <0.2 ¥** < 5 Rxx OK OK 0.28 22.71 *** 0.3 <0.2*¥** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Ardcroney 2800PRI2043 5-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 690 *** Q *** 7.3 %k* 1021 *¥** 12 *** oK oK 0.98 34.99 *** 111 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Ashill 2800PRI2126 18-Aug-2022 - 0 *** 722 *¥** Q *** 7.1 ¥F* 1 <02 ¥** < 5 Rxx OK OK 0.63 7.52 *** 0.69 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Ballinderry 2800PRI2021 1-Nov-2022 - 0 *** 697 *** Q *** 7.6 ¥** | 0.33 *¥** < 5 kxx oK oK 1.19 32.72 *** 1.24 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Barnane 2800PRI2078 3-May-2022 - 0 *** 528 *** Q *** 7.1 ¥%* <02 ¥** 6 *** OK OK 0.61 5.3 *** 0.66 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Bawn/Kilriffith 2800PRI2001 5-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 560 *** Q *** 7.4 ¥** | <02 ¥*F* 13 *** oK oK 0.21 15.66 *** 0.3 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Brittas 2800PRI2165 18-Aug-2022 - 0 *** 640 *** 0 *** T4 FEX <02 ¥FF | <] KX 7 *xx OK OK 0.39 7.03 *** 0.42 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Carrigahorig / Milford 2800PRI2027 20-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 670 *** Q *** 7.5 %** | <0.2 ¥** < 5 okkx oK oK 0.54 44,21 *** 0.58 <0.2**%* | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Castelcranna / Carrigatogher 2800PRI2041 20-Apr-2022 - Q *¥** 519 *** 0 *** 7.6 ¥*¥* 10,22 *** <5 kX OK OK 0.67 <1.11 *¥** 0.86 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Castleliney A 2800PRI2045 31-May-2022 - 0 *** 702 *¥** Q *** 7.2 %** 1 0.88 *¥** 11 *** oK oK 0 24.16 *** 0 <0.2**%* | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Corbally Portroe 2800PRI2311 20-Apr-2022 - 0 *¥** 155 *** 0 *** 6.4 *¥** | 0,21 *** <5 kX OK OK 8.21 *¥** <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Couraguneen 2800PRI2387 5-July-2022 - 0 *** 485 *** Q *** 7.5 *¥F* 1 < 0.2 ¥** < 5k OK OK 8.79 *** <0.2*** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Cunnahurt/Knockalton 2800PRI2009 26-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 749 *¥** 0 *** 7.5 %** 1 0.25 *** < 5 Fxx OK OK 0.05 41.57 *¥** 0.1 <0.2*¥** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Drombane Ballina 2800PRI2100 20-June-2022 - Q *** 389 *** Q *** 7.4 %% 10,47 *x* 7 *E* oK oK 0.21 13.44 **x* 0.26 <0.2*** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Drombane Upperchurch 2800PRI2031 31-May-2022 - 0 *** 449 *** 0 *** 7.6 ¥*¥* 1 <(.2 ¥** < 5 Fxx OK OK 0.29 6.16 *** 0.31 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Elmhill / Ballymackey 2800PRI2018 26-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 452 *** Q *** 7.1 %% 1 <02 ¥** < 5 oHEx OK OK 0 7.53 *** 0.2 <0.2*** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Fantane 2800PRI2051 3-May-2022 - 0 *** 429 *** 0 *** 7.1 ¥¥* <02 ¥** 7 *xx OK OK 0.13 28.96 *** 0.16 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Frolic Carney 2800PRI2034 1-Nov-2022 - 0 *** 669 *** 0 *** 7.2 %%% 1 0.2] *** < 5 Rxx OK OK 0 34,83 *** 0 <0.2*¥** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Garrynamona 2800PRI2024 30-June-2022 - 0 *** 722 *¥** 0 *** 7.2 ¥¥* 1 0.26 *¥** < §kxx OK OK 0.16 31.53 *** 0.2 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Graigue Pouldine Zone 1: Graigue 3700PRI0405 21-June-2022 - 0 *** 709 *** 0 *** 7.5 %** | 0.37 *** < 5 kR OK OK 0.37 42.33 *** 0.48 <0.2*¥** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Graigue Pouldine Zone 2: Turtulla 2800PRI2250 21-June-2022 - Q *¥** 682 *** 0 *** 7.3 ¥*¥* 1 (.25 *** <5 ¥Ekx OK OK 0.23 24.87 *** 0.3 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Gurteenakilla 2800PRI2094 20-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 418 *** 0 *** 6.9 *** | <02 *¥** 6 *** OK OK 131 28.64 *** 1.38 <0.2*¥** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Inchirourke 2900PRI0145 17-Jan-2022 - 0 *** 689 *** 0 *** 7.3 ¥F* 1 <.2 ¥** < §okxx oK OK 0.49 22.96 *** 0.58 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Inchirourke 2900PRI0145 9-Feb-2022 - 0 *** 734 *¥** 0 *** 7.3 ¥F* 1 <.2 ¥** < §okxx Ok Ok 0.08 29.67 *** 0.08 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Kilbarron 2800PRI2005 5-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 572 *** 0 *** T4 XEx <02 ¥** < 5 Rxx OK OK 0.89 11.99 *** 0.93 <0.2*¥** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Kilcoran Group Water Scheme 2900PRI0226 9-Mar-2022 - 0 *** 200 *** 0 *** 6.5 ¥*¥* | < (.2 ¥** < 5 kX Ok Ok 0.56 7.66 *** 0.65 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Killeen A 2800PRI2155 15-June-2022 - 0 *** 335 *** 0 *** 7.1 %x* 0.2 *** < 5 Rxx OK OK 0.12 10.27 *** 0.12 <0.2*¥** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
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Conduc- Colony Colour 1,2-Dich- |2,3,6-TBA
Coliform |tivity @ Count @ |(Appa- |Odour Free Total loroe- Trichlorobenz |2,4-D Acid
* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter Bacteria |20°C E Coli pH Tur-bidity |22°C rent) Taste (D) |Chlorine |Nitrate NO3 |Chlorine |thane oic Acid Herbicide

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAM ETERS. Test Method = = = - - - - - - - - - - - -
Analyst MPN/ MPN/ Descrip- = Descrip-

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion 100mls uS/cm | 100mls = pH units NTU no./lml = Pt-Co tive tive mg/| mg/| mg/I ug/l ug/l ug/l

Knock Roscrea 2800PRI2093 5-July-2022 - 0 *** 530 *** Q *** 7.1 ¥F* 1 <02 ¥** < 5 Rxx OK OK 0.21 15.03 *** 0.22 <0.2*** ' <0.005 *** | 0.009 ***

Lacka 2800PRI2071 12-July-2022 - 0 *** 655 *¥** Q *** 7.4 %** 1 0.64 *¥** < 5 okxx oK oK 0.7 18.78 *** 0.79 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Lisheenacloonta 2800PRI2223 20-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 705 *** Q *** 7.1 ¥%* <02 ¥** < 5 Rxx OK OK 0.12 53.05 *** 0.14 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Luska 2800PRI2104 1-Nov-2022 - 0 *** 801 *** 0 *** 7.1 %** 1 0.33 *x* < 5 okxx oK oK 0.32 55.59 *** 0.98 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Mota/ Coolbawn 2800PRI2243 1-Nov-2022 - 0 *** 759 *** Q *** 7.3 *xx 0.2 *** < 5 Rxx OK OK 0.18 10.71 *** 0.21 <0.2*¥** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Moyne 2800PRI2030 21-June-2022 - 0 *** 745 *¥** Q *** 7.1 ¥** 1 <02 ¥** 5 *xx oK oK 0.05 30.5 *** 0.08 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Newhill 2800PRI2109 30-May-2022 - 0 *** 773 *¥** 0 *** T4 *R* <02 ¥** < 5 xxx OK OK 0.02 30.67 *** 0.04 <0.2*¥*%* ' <0.005 *** | 0.017 ***

Patrickswell 2800PRI2137 20-June-2022 - 0 *** 363 *¥** 0 *** 6.9 *¥** 0.2 *¥** 5k OK oK 0.68 27.4 ¥** 0.71 <0.2**%* | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Rahealty 2800PRI2190 21-June-2022 - 0 *** 706 *** 0 *** 7.2 ¥¥* 1 0.2] *** < 5 xxx OK OK 0.31 18.41 *** 0.33 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Rathfalla 2800PRI2285 26-Apr-2022 - 0 *** 653 *** Q *** 7.2 ¥** 1 <0.2 ¥** < 5 okkx OK oK 29.77 *** <0.2**%* | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Shallee 2800PRI2284 21-Sep-2022 - 0 *** 655 *** 0 *** T4 ¥R* <02 ¥** < 5 Fxx OK OK 0.41 11.26 *** 0.43 <0.2*¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
The Pike Ballingarry 2800PRI2198 12-July-2022 - 0 *** 598 *** Q *** 7.3 ¥F% 1 <02 ¥** < 5k OK OK 0.09 15.19 *** 0.11 <0.2*** ' <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Tonagha / Drish / Galboola 2800PRI2108 21-June-2022 - 0 *** 739 *¥** 0 *** 7.1 %** 1 0.22 *¥** < 5 xxx OK OK 0.09 34.42 *** 0.12 <0.2 ¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***

* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract
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* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING

WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

Abbeyville Lorrha
Ardcroney

Ashill

Ballinderry

Barnane

Bawn/Kilriffith

Brittas

Carrigahorig / Milford
Castelcranna / Carrigatogher
Castleliney A

Corbally Portroe
Couraguneen
Cunnahurt/Knockalton
Drombane Ballina
Drombane Upperchurch
Elmhill / Ballymackey
Fantane

Frolic Carney
Garrynamona

Graigue Pouldine Zone 1: Graigue
Graigue Pouldine Zone 2: Turtulla

Gurteenakilla

Inchirourke
Inchirourke

Kilbarron
Kilcoran Group Water Scheme

Killeen A

GROUP B PARAMETERS.

2800PRI2156

2800PRI2043

2800PRI2126

2800PRI2021

2800PRI2078

2800PRI2001

2800PRI2165

2800PRI2027

2800PRI2041

2800PRI2045

2800PRI2311

2800PRI2387

2800PRI2009

2800PRI2100

2800PRI2031

2800PRI2018

2800PRI2051

2800PRI2034

2800PRI2024

3700PRI0405
2800PRI2250

2800PRI2094

2900PRI0145
2900PRI0145

2800PRI2005

2900PRI0226

2800PRI2155

Entity Reference |Sample Date

12-July-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
1-Nov-2022
3-May-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
20-Apr-2022
20-Apr-2022
31-May-2022
20-Apr-2022
5-July-2022
26-Apr-2022
20-June-2022
31-May-2022
26-Apr-2022
3-May-2022
1-Nov-2022
30-June-2022

21-June-2022
21-June-2022

20-Apr-2022

17-Jan-2022
9-Feb-2022

5-Apr-2022
9-Mar-2022

15-June-2022

Parameter

Test Method
Analyst
Conclusion

2,4-DB Acid
Herbicide

ug/|
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Alumin-

g/l

<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
27 #xn
<10 ***
<10 **
<10 ***
<10 **
<10 ***
19 %
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
18 %
<10 ***
108 **
17 %

17 ***
17 ***

< 10 ***

<10 ***

12 * %k
<10 ***
<10 ***

10 ***

Ammon-
ium NH4

mg/I
<0.03 ***

< 0.03 ***
<0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***
<0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***
<0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***
<0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***
<0.03 ***
<0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***
<0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***
<0.03 ***
0.03 ***

<0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***

<0.03 ***

< 0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***

<0.03 ***
< 0.03 ***

<0.03 ***

pg/l

<] *Kxx
PR
<] *Kxx
PR
<] *Kkx
PR
<] *kx
<] *E*
<] *kx
<] *E*
<] *kx
<] *¥**
<] *Kkx
<] *¥**
<] *Kkx
<] *¥**
<] *Kkx
<] *¥**
<] *kx

< ] kxk

< *E*

< ] kxk

D *k*

< *E*
< ] *E*

< ] KE*

2 *kk

Arsenic

g/l

< 1 ***
<1 ***
< 1 ***
<1 FH*
< 1 ***
<1 F**
< 1 ***
<1 FH*
< 1 ***
<1 FH*
< 1 ***
< ] ***
< 1 *¥**
< ] ***
< 1 *¥**
< ] ***
< 1 ¥**
< ] *¥*
< 1 ***

< ] *¥*

< 1 ¥**
< ] *¥*

< ] Rk

< ]k
<] Fxk

< ] ok

Q Hkk

Atrazine

ug/|
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
0.008 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Bentazone

ug/|
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Benzene

pg/l

< (0.1 *¥**
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***

< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 *¥**

< (0.1 ***

< 0.1 ***

< 0.1 *¥**
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 *¥**

< (0.1 ***

Benzo (a)
pyrene

pe/|
<0.003 ***

< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***

< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***

< 0.003 ***

< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***

< 0.003 ***
< 0.003 ***

< 0.003 ***

Benzo (b)
fluoran-
thene

pe/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 *
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 *

<0.005 *
<0.005 *

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Benzo (ghi)
pery lene

pe/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Benzo(k)
fluoran
thene

pe/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

mg/|
0.02 * k¥

<0.02 ***
0.04 ***
0.03 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
0.06 ***
<0.02 ***
0.08 ***
0.03 ***
<0.02 ***
0.04 ***
0.04 ***
<0.02 ***
0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
0.03 ***
0.02 ***

0.02 ***
0.02 ***

<0.02 ***

<0.02 ***
0.02 ***

0.02 ***
<0.02 ***

<0.02 ***

Bromate

pe/|

< D *kx
< ) Fk*
< D Fkx
< ) Fk*
< D Fkx
< ) Fk*
< D Fkx
< ) Fk*
< D *kx
< D Fk*
< D Fkx
PR
< D Fkx
PR
< D Fkx
PR
< D Fkx
PR
< D Fkx

< D Hxk

< Q Hxk
< D Hxk

< Q Hxk

< 2.4 *¥**
<D FH¥
< 2.4 *¥**

< Q Fxk
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Benzo (b) Benzo(k)
2,4-DB Acid |Alumin- |Ammon-  |Anti- Benzo (a) fluoran- Benzo (ghi) |fluoran
* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter Herbicide i ium NH4 mony |Arsenic |Atrazine Bentazone |Benzene |pyrene thene pery lene thene Boron Bromate

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAMETERS. Test Method - - - — - - - - . . - - - -
Analyst

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion ug/l ug/l mg/I ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l mg/| ug/l
Knock Roscrea 2800PRI2093 5-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | 10 *** | <0.03 ¥** < 1*** <1***  <0.005***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0.02 *** <2 HEX
Lacka 2800PRI2071 12-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | 15 *¥** | <(0.03 ¥*¥* < 1*k* < 1*F* | <0.005***  <0.005*** | <0.1*** <0.003***  <0.005***  <0.005***  <0.005***  <0.02*¥*F*F <2 Hkx
Lisheenacloonta 2800PRI2223 20-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <10 *** | <0.03 *** <1*** <1***  <0.005***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003*** <0.005*** <0.005***  <0.005***  <0.02*¥** <2%**
Luska 2800PRI2104 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | <10 *** | < (.03 *¥** <] Rrx ] k¥ <0.005 *** ' <0.005 ***  <0.1*** <0.003***  <0.005***  <0.005*** | <0.005*** | (.03 *** < QKX
Mota/ Coolbawn 2800PRI2243 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | 89 *** | <(0.03 ¥*¥* < 1*** <1***  <0.005***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0.06*** <2 HEX
Moyne 2800PRI2030 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <10 ***  <(0.03 *¥*¥* <1 **¥* <1**¥* | <0005 ***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003 *** <0.005 * <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = 0.05 *** <2 RkX
Newhill 2800PRI2109 30-May-2022 - <0.005 *** | <10 *** | <0.03 ¥** < 1*** <1***  <0.005***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0.05*** <2 REX
Patrickswell 2800PRI2137 20-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <10 ***  <(0.03 *¥*¥* <1 **¥* <1**¥* | <0005 ***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003 *** <0.005 * <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.02 ¥** = <2 ***
Rahealty 2800PRI2190 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <10 *** Q.07 ¥*¥* | <1*¥*¥* <1**¥* | <0005 ***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003 *** <0.005 * <0.005 *** ' <0.005 *** = 0.02 ¥** < 2 REX
Rathfalla 2800PRI2285 26-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** <10 ***  <0.03 *¥*¥* | <1*** <1***  <0.005*** <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0.03 *** <2 REkX
Shallee 2800PRI2284 21-Sep-2022 - <0.005 *** | 67 ¥** | <(0.03 ¥*¥* < 1*** <1***  <0.005***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0.03*** < 2 REX
The Pike Ballingarry 2800PRI2198 12-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | 10 *** | <(0.03 **¥*  <1*** <1**¥*  <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.1*** <0.003*** <0.005*** <0.005*** | <0.005*** 0.02 *** < kX
Tonagha / Drish / Galboola 2800PRI2108 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <10 ***  <(0.03 *¥*¥* <1 *¥*¥* <1**¥* | <0005 ***  <0.005***  <0.1*** <0.003 *** <0.005 * <0.005 *¥** | <0.005 *** | (.04 *** <2 xEE
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* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING

WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

Abbeyville Lorrha
Ardcroney

Ashill

Ballinderry

Barnane

Bawn/Kilriffith

Brittas

Carrigahorig / Milford
Castelcranna / Carrigatogher
Castleliney A

Corbally Portroe
Couraguneen
Cunnahurt/Knockalton
Drombane Ballina
Drombane Upperchurch
Elmhill / Ballymackey
Fantane

Frolic Carney
Garrynamona

Graigue Pouldine Zone 1: Graigue
Graigue Pouldine Zone 2: Turtulla

Gurteenakilla

Inchirourke
Inchirourke

Kilbarron
Kilcoran Group Water Scheme

Killeen A

GROUP B PARAMETERS.

2800PRI2156

2800PRI2043

2800PRI2126

2800PRI2021

2800PRI2078

2800PRI2001

2800PRI2165

2800PRI2027

2800PRI2041

2800PRI2045

2800PRI2311

2800PRI2387

2800PRI2009

2800PRI2100

2800PRI2031

2800PRI2018

2800PRI2051

2800PRI2034

2800PRI2024

3700PRI0405
2800PRI2250

2800PRI2094

2900PRI0145
2900PRI0145

2800PRI2005

2900PRI0226

2800PRI2155

Entity Reference |Sample Date

12-July-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
1-Nov-2022
3-May-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
20-Apr-2022
20-Apr-2022
31-May-2022
20-Apr-2022
5-July-2022
26-Apr-2022
20-June-2022
31-May-2022
26-Apr-2022
3-May-2022
1-Nov-2022
30-June-2022

21-June-2022
21-June-2022

20-Apr-2022

17-Jan-2022
9-Feb-2022

5-Apr-2022
9-Mar-2022

15-June-2022

Parameter

Test Method
Analyst
Conclusion

Bromo-
dichloro-
methane

pg/l

2 *xx
25 ***
1 *k*
9 k¥
<] *Kx
7 *rx
<] *Kkx
e
<] *Kkx
e
<] *Kkx
<] ***
2 *kx
<] ***
<] *Kkx
27 *¥*x
<] *Kkx
<] ***

< ] *E*

g *¥xk

< KE*

< ] *xk

2 *k*

4 ***
17 ***
< ] KE*

< ] *E*

pg/l

5 *kk
< ] kxk
1 *k*

3 *kk

< ] *E*
< ] kxk
< ] *E*
< ] kxk
< ] *E*
< ] kxk
< ] *E*
< ] *kxk

< ] *E*

3 Hkk
2 *kx*

< ] *kxk

2 *kx*
< ] *x*
1 *k*

4 ***

Q *kx

< ] *x*

1 *k*

< ] kE*
< ] *E*

3 *kk

< ] *E*

Cadmium

pg/l
< 0.45 *¥**

< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***

< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***

< 0.45 ***

171 *x*
< 0.45 ***

< 0.45 ***
< 0.45 ***

< 0.45 ***

Chlorfen-
vinphos

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Chloride

mg/|
25.4 * kK

29.1 ***
26 ***
24.8 ¥**
14.7 ***
19.4 ***
18.8 ***
31.8 ***
28.6 ***
18.8 *¥**
10.2 ***
16.6 ***
28.6 ***
14.3 ***
13.2 ***
21.5 ***
16.7 ***
26.9 ***
30.9 ***

31,1 ***
24.2 ***

21 ***

17.8 ***
23.4 ***

21.3 ***
18 ***

11.1 ***

Chloro-
form

g/l

i
47 *¥**
i
<) FH*
i
29 *xx
< D Rkx
<D Rk
< D Fk*
<D Rk
< D Fkk
< D *¥k
< D FKk
< D *¥k
< D Fkk
85 ***
< D Fkk
PR

< D Hkk

7 Fxk

< Q Hkk

PR

7 Hkk

13 ***
5Q ***
< D Hkk

< Q kxk

Chloro-
toluron

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Chlorpro-
pham

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Chro-
mium

pg/l

<] *xx
PR
<] *xx
PR
<] *xx
PR
<] *kx
PR
<] *kx
PR
<] *kx
<] *¥*x
PEEL L
<] *¥*x
<] *rx
<] *¥*x
<] *rx
<] *¥**
PEEL

< ] *kxk

< ] ***

< ] *kxk

6 ***

< ] ***
< *Fx
< ] *H*

< ] ***

Clo-pyralid

pg/l
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Clostridium
Perfringens after
24 hours

cfu/100mls

0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***

Q ***

Q ***
Q ***

Q ***

Q ***
Q ***
Q ***

Q ***

Copper

mg/I
0.007 ***

0.007 ***
0.033 ***
0.007 ***
0.011 ***
0.014 ***
0.003 ***
0.009 ***
0.025 ***
0.007 ***
0.059 ***
0.001 ***
0.167 ***
0.004 ***
0.002 ***
0.008 ***
0.008 ***
0.003 ***
0.007 ***

0.01 ***
0.009 ***

0.012 ***

<0.001 ***
0.008 ***

0.007 ***
0.005 ***

0.005 ***

Cyanide

pe/|
11 * k¥

<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
13 %%
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
<10 ***
13+

<10 ***
<10 **x

<10 ***

<10 **x

<10 **x
<10 ***
<10 ***

<10 %+

Cyper-
methrin

pg/l
<0.012 ***

<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***

<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***

<0.012 ***

<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***

<0.012 ***
<0.012 ***

<0.012 ***
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Bromo- Clostridium
dichloro- Chlorfen- Chloro- |Chloro- Chlorpro- Chro- Perfringens after Cyper-
* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter methane Cadmium |vinphos Chloride |form toluron pham mium  |Clo-pyralid |24 hours Copper Cyanide |methrin

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAM ETERS. Test Method = = = - - - - - - - - - - -
Analyst

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l mg/| ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l cfu/100mls mg/I ug/l ug/l
Knock Roscrea 2800PRI2093 5-July-2022 - < LFEE <] ¥R <045 ¥*F | <0.005 *¥**F | 17.8 ¥F* | <2 ***¥ | <0005 *** | <0.005 *¥*F* <1 *** | <0.005 *** Q *** 0.005 *** 13 *¥** | <0.012 ***
Lacka 2800PRI2071 12-July-2022 - 2 kX 3**X 1 <0.45 ¥*F* | <0.005 *¥** | 46.9 ¥*¥* | <2 **¥*¥ | <0.005 *** | <0.005**¥* < 1*** <0.005 *** 0 *** 0.006 *** 12 *¥** 1 <0.012 ***
Lisheenacloonta 2800PRI2223 20-Apr-2022 - <1 REx 4 *¥*¥* | <045 **¥* | <(0,005 *¥** | 25,5 *** | < *¥* | <0,005*** | <0.005*** < 1**¥* <(0,005*** Q *** 0.005 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
Luska 2800PRI2104 1-Nov-2022 - 1 kx* <1 *** | <045 *** | <0.005 *¥*¥* | 317 *¥*¥* | <2 *¥*¥* | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <1*** <0.005 *** Q *** 0.023 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
Mota/ Coolbawn 2800PRI2243 1-Nov-2022 - <] Rxx 1*** | <0.45*** | <0.005 *** | 383 *** | <2¥*¥* | <(0,005***  <0.005*** | <1*** <0005 *** Q *** 0.002 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
Moyne 2800PRI2030 21-June-2022 - 12 *¥** <1 ¥** | <(0.45 *** | <(0.005 *¥** 23 *xx 23 *¥** | <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <1 *** <0.005 *** 0 *** 0.014 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
Newhill 2800PRI2109 30-May-2022 - D 2 ¥F* <045 ¥** | < 0,005 *¥** | 32,7 ¥F* | < kx| 0,005 *F* | <0.005 *¥*F* | <1 *** <0.005 *** Q *** 0.006 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
Patrickswell 2800PRI2137 20-June-2022 - 1 HH* 3 kX 0.71 ¥** | <0.005 *¥** | 21.4 *¥** = <2 *** | <0,005*** | <0.005*** | <1*** <0.005 *** 0 *** 0.008 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
Rahealty 2800PRI2190 21-June-2022 - D 2 ¥F* <045 ¥** | < 0,005 *¥** | 19,5 *¥*¥* | <2 *¥kx | <0005 *** | <0.005 *¥*F* <1 **¥* <0.005 *** Q *** 0.009 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
Rathfalla 2800PRI2285 26-Apr-2022 - LHRE <] ¥RR ] <045 KK | < 0.005 K*F | 243 ¥F* | <2 Rkx 1 <0005 *** | <0.005 *¥F* | <1 *** | <0.005 *** 0 *** 0.01 *** <10 *¥** | <0.012 ***
Shallee 2800PRI2284 21-Sep-2022 - D 1*** 1 <0.45**%% | <0.005 *** | 21.6***  <2¥*¥* | <(0,005*** | <0.005*** | 2*¥*¥* 1 <0,005 *** Q *** 0.004 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
The Pike Ballingarry 2800PRI2198 12-July-2022 - <] xE* 6 *** | <0.45 *** | <0.005 *** | 18.5 *¥** | <2*** | <0005 ***  <0.005***  <1*** <0.005 *** Q *** 0.005 *** 11 *¥** | <0.012 ***
Tonagha / Drish / Galboola 2800PRI2108 21-June-2022 - 3 xE* 2 ¥¥* <045 ¥** | < 0,005 *¥** | 32,9 *¥F* | < Fkx | <0005 *F* | <0.005*¥*F* | <1*¥* <0.005 *** Q *** 0.007 *** | <10 *** | <0.012 ***
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* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING

WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

Abbeyville Lorrha
Ardcroney

Ashill

Ballinderry

Barnane

Bawn/Kilriffith

Brittas

Carrigahorig / Milford
Castelcranna / Carrigatogher
Castleliney A

Corbally Portroe
Couraguneen
Cunnahurt/Knockalton
Drombane Ballina
Drombane Upperchurch
Elmhill / Ballymackey
Fantane

Frolic Carney
Garrynamona

Graigue Pouldine Zone 1: Graigue
Graigue Pouldine Zone 2: Turtulla

Gurteenakilla

Inchirourke
Inchirourke

Kilbarron
Kilcoran Group Water Scheme

Killeen A

GROUP B PARAMETERS.

2800PRI2156

2800PRI2043

2800PRI2126

2800PRI2021

2800PRI2078

2800PRI2001

2800PRI2165

2800PRI2027

2800PRI2041

2800PRI2045

2800PRI2311

2800PRI2387

2800PRI2009

2800PRI2100

2800PRI2031

2800PRI2018

2800PRI2051

2800PRI2034

2800PRI2024

3700PRI0405
2800PRI2250

2800PRI2094

2900PRI0145
2900PRI0145

2800PRI2005

2900PRI0226

2800PRI2155

Entity Reference |Sample Date

12-July-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
1-Nov-2022
3-May-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
20-Apr-2022
20-Apr-2022
31-May-2022
20-Apr-2022
5-July-2022
26-Apr-2022
20-June-2022
31-May-2022
26-Apr-2022
3-May-2022
1-Nov-2022
30-June-2022

21-June-2022
21-June-2022

20-Apr-2022

17-Jan-2022
9-Feb-2022

5-Apr-2022
9-Mar-2022

15-June-2022

Parameter

Test Method
Analyst
Conclusion

Diazinon

pe/l
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

Dibro-
mochloro-
methane

g/l

5 kxk
g *x¥
2 *xk
5 kxk

< 1 *F**
6 ***

< 1 F**

<1 Rk

< 1 *F**

<1 Rk

< 1 *F**

< ] ***
g *x¥

< ] ***
1 *k*
6 ***

1 *kx

< ] *¥*
< 1 F**

10 ***

Q Hkk

< ] *¥*

Q Hkk

Q Hkk
5 kkk
< ] Rk

<] Rk

Dicamba

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Dichlo-benil

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

Dichlor-prop-
p 2,4-DP-p

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Dieldrin

ug/|
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Diflu-fenican

pe/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Diuron

pe/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Entero-
cocci

MPN/
100mls

0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***
0 ***

Q ***

Q *x*
Q ***

Q ***

0 ***
Q ***
0 ***

Q ***

Epox-icona-
zole

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Fluoride

mg/|
0.1 * %k

< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
0.1 ***
0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
0.2 ***
< 0.1 ***
0.2 ***
0.1 **x
< 0.1 *¥**
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
0.6 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***

0.1 ***
0.2 ***

< (0.1 ***

< 0.1 ***

< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***
< 0.1 ***

< (0.1 ***

Flurox-ypyr

pe/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

Glyphosate

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
0.009 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
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Dibro-
mochloro- Dichlor-prop- Entero- |Epox-icona-
* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter Diazinon methane Dicamba Dichlo-benil |p 2,4-DP-p  |Dieldrin Diflu-fenican |Diuron cocci zole Fluoride |Flurox-ypyr |Glyphosate

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAMETERS. Test Method - - - — - - . - - - - - -
Analyst MPN/

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l 100mls ug/l mg/| ug/l ug/l
Knock Roscrea 2800PRI2093 5-July-2022 - < 0.005 *** <L REx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** <0.1*** <0.005*** <0.005 ***
Lacka 2800PRI2071 12-July-2022 - < 0.005 *** 5 *xx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.005*** <0.005***  <0.005*** <0.005 *** 0 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.1*** <0.005 *** <0.005 ***
Lisheenacloonta 2800PRI2223 20-Apr-2022 - < 0.005 *** <L REx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** <0.1*** <0.005*** <0.005 ***
Luska 2800PRI2104 1-Nov-2022 - < 0.005 *** 1 Rk* <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.005*** <0.005***  <0.005*** <0.005 *** 0 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.1 *** <0.005 *** <0.005 ***
Mota/ Coolbawn 2800PRI2243 1-Nov-2022 - < 0.005 *** 1 Rkx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** <0.1*** <0.005*** <0.025***
Moyne 2800PRI2030 21-June-2022 - < 0.005 *** 5 *xx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.005*** <0.005***  <0.005*** <0.005 *** 0 *** | <0.005 *** | 0.1***  <0.005*** <0.005 ***
Newhill 2800PRI2109 30-May-2022 - < 0.005 *** <1 REx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** 0.2***  <0.005*** <0.005***
Patrickswell 2800PRI2137 20-June-2022 - <0.005 *** 4 *xx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** <0.1*** <0.005*** <0.005***
Rahealty 2800PRI2190 21-June-2022 - < 0.005 *** 1 Rk* <0.005 *** ' <0.005 *** = <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** <0.1*** <0.005*** <0.005 ***
Rathfalla 2800PRI2285 26-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** <1 HRE* <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** <0.1*** <0.005*** <0.005***
Shallee 2800PRI2284 21-Sep-2022 - < 0.005 *** 1 Rkx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** <0.1*** <0.005*** <0.005 ***
The Pike Ballingarry 2800PRI2198 12-July-2022 - < 0.005 *** 3 kxx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.005*** <0.005***  <0.005*** 0*** | <0.005*** 0.2***  <0.005*** <0.005***
Tonagha / Drish / Galboola 2800PRI2108 21-June-2022 - < 0.005 *** 5 ¥** <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.005 *** <0.005***  <0.005*** <0.005 *** 0 *** 1 <0.005*** 0.1***  <0.005*** <0.005***
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* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING

WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

Abbeyville Lorrha
Ardcroney

Ashill

Ballinderry

Barnane

Bawn/Kilriffith

Brittas

Carrigahorig / Milford
Castelcranna / Carrigatogher
Castleliney A

Corbally Portroe
Couraguneen
Cunnahurt/Knockalton
Drombane Ballina
Drombane Upperchurch
Elmhill / Ballymackey
Fantane

Frolic Carney
Garrynamona

Graigue Pouldine Zone 1: Graigue
Graigue Pouldine Zone 2: Turtulla

Gurteenakilla

Inchirourke
Inchirourke

Kilbarron
Kilcoran Group Water Scheme

Killeen A

GROUP B PARAMETERS.

2800PRI2156

2800PRI2043

2800PRI2126

2800PRI2021

2800PRI2078

2800PRI2001

2800PRI2165

2800PRI2027

2800PRI2041

2800PRI2045

2800PRI2311

2800PRI2387

2800PRI2009

2800PRI2100

2800PRI2031

2800PRI2018

2800PRI2051

2800PRI2034

2800PRI2024

3700PRI0405
2800PRI2250

2800PRI2094

2900PRI0145
2900PRI0145

2800PRI2005

2900PRI0226

2800PRI2155

Entity Reference |Sample Date

12-July-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
1-Nov-2022
3-May-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
20-Apr-2022
20-Apr-2022
31-May-2022
20-Apr-2022
5-July-2022
26-Apr-2022
20-June-2022
31-May-2022
26-Apr-2022
3-May-2022
1-Nov-2022
30-June-2022

21-June-2022
21-June-2022

20-Apr-2022

17-Jan-2022
9-Feb-2022

5-Apr-2022
9-Mar-2022

15-June-2022

Parameter

Test Method
Analyst
Conclusion

Indeno (1,2,3;
c,d) pyrene

pe/l
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

Iron

pg/l

< § kkk
< § kxk
< § *kk
< § kxk
< § kkk
< § kxk
< § kkk
< 5 ®kk
21 ®¥x*
g *kx
17 ***
< § kxk
5 Hkk
< § kxk
< § kkk
< § kxk
< § kkk
g *¥*
< § kkk

< § kxk

< § kkk
< § kxk

< § kkk

58 ***
< § kkk

< § kkk

g *¥xk

Isopro-turon

ug/|
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

g/l

< ] Fxk
< ] Rk
< ] Fxk
< ] Rk
< ] Fxk
< ] Rk
< ] Fxk
< ] Rk
< ] Fxk
< ] Rk

] *kx

<] ***
9 *xk
< ] *¥*
< 1 ***
< ] *¥*
< 1 *¥**
< ] *¥*
< 1 ***

< ] *¥*

< 1 ¥**
< ] *¥*

< ]k

< ] Fxk
< ] Fxk
< ] Rk

<] Fxk

Linuron

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Man-
ganese

g/l

< 1 ***
<1 ***
< 1 ***
<1 FH*
< 1 ***
<1 ***
< 1 ***
<1 FH*
17 ***
<1 FH*
< 1 ***
< ] ***
< 1 ***
< ] ***
< 1 *¥**
< ] ***
< 1 *¥**
< ] *¥*
< 1 ***

< ] *¥*

< ] ok

< ] *¥*

3 Hkok

< ] Fxk
<]

< ] ok

Q Hxk

MCPA

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Meco-prop
Total

pg/l
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Mercury

pg/l

< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***

< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 ***

< (0.5 ***

< 0.5 ***

< 0.5 *¥**
< 0.5 ***
< 0.5 *¥**

< (0.5 ***

Metal-
dehyde

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

Meta-zachlor |Nickel

pg/l
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***

pg/l

< 1 FF*
<] *r*
< 1 FF*
<] *r*
< 1 FF*
<] *R*
<] *Kx
<] *E¥
PEELL
<] *E*
PEELL
<] *¥*x
<] *R*
<] *¥*x
<] *R*
<] *¥*x
<] *R*
< 1 *x*
PEELL

< ] Kk

< ] *H*

< ] Kk

D Hkk

1 ®k*

< ] Fk*

D Hkk

< ] Fk*

Nitrite NO2

mg/|
<0.016 ***

<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***

<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***

<0.016 ***

<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***

<0.016 ***
<0.016 ***

<0.016 ***

PAH Polycyclic

Aromatic Hydro-

carbons

pg/l
<0.02 *¥**

<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***

<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***

<0.02 ***

<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***

<0.02 ***
<0.02 ***

<0.02 ***
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PAH Polycyclic
Indeno (1,2,3; Man- Meco-prop Metal- Aromatic Hydro-
* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter c,d) pyrene |Iron Isopro-turon |Lead Linuron ganese |MCPA Total Mercury |dehyde Meta-zachlor|Nickel |Nitrite NO2 |carbons

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAM ETERS. Test Method = = = - - - - - - - - - - -
Analyst

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l mg/| ug/l
Knock Roscrea 2800PRI2093 5-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5**%* | <(0.005*** <1*** <0.005***  <1*** <0.005%***  <0.005*** <0.5*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Lacka 2800PRI2071 12-July-2022 - <0.005 ¥** | <5 *¥* | <0005 ***  <1**¥* <0.005***  <1***  <0.005***  <0.005*** | <0.5*** <0.005***  <0.005*** <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Lisheenacloonta 2800PRI2223 20-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5**%* | <(0.005*** <1*** <0.005***  <1*** <0.005***  <0.005%*** <0.5*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Luska 2800PRI2104 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5 *** | <(0,005***  <1**¥* <(0,005*** 3 *xx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.5***  <0.005***  <0.005***  <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Mota/ Coolbawn 2800PRI2243 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5**%* | <(0.005*** <1*** <0.005***  <1*** <0.005%*** <0.005%*** <0.5*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Moyne 2800PRI2030 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5 *** | <(0,005***  <1**¥* <(0,005*** 3 *xx <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.5***  <0.005***  <0.005*** 1*** | <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Newhill 2800PRI2109 30-May-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5 *** | <0005 *** <1*** <0.005***  1*** | <0.005***  <0.005*** <0.5*** <0.005***  <0.005*** <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Patrickswell 2800PRI2137 20-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5 **¥* | <(0.005 *¥**  <1*** <0.005*** 3 Rk <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.5*** ' <0.005*** <0.005*** | <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Rahealty 2800PRI2190 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5 *** | <0005 *** <1*** <0.005***  <1*** <0.005***  <0.005%*** <0.5*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Rathfalla 2800PRI2285 26-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5 **¥*  <(0.005 ***  <1*** <0.005***  <1*** <0.005***  <0.005*** <0.5*** | <0.005***  <0.005***  <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Shallee 2800PRI2284 21-Sep-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5 *** | <(0.005*** <1*** <0.005***  3*** | <0.005***  <0.005*** <0.5*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 4*** | <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
The Pike Ballingarry 2800PRI2198 12-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | < 5*** | <0005 *** <1*** <0.005***  <1***  <0.005***  <0.005*** <0.5*** <0.005*** <0.005*** <1*** <0.016 *** <0.02 ***
Tonagha / Drish / Galboola 2800PRI2108 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <5*** | <0005 *** <1*** <0.005***  <1*** <0.005%***  <0.005*** <0.5*** <0.005*** <0.005*** 5*** | <0.016 *** <0.02 ¥**
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Total Tri-
Pendi- Pent-achloro-|Pesti-cides Prop- Sele- chloroe- |thene & Tri- Organic |chloroe-
* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter methalin phenol Total Picloram yzamide nium Simazine Sodium |Sulphate |thene chloroe-thene THM Total |Carbon |[thene

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAM ETERS. Test Method = = = - - - - - - - - - - -
Analyst

Tetra-chloroe-

Tetra-

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l mg/| mg/I ug/l ug/l ug/l mg/I ug/l
Abbeyville Lorrha 2800PRI2156 12-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <0005 *** 11*** = 116*** <0.1*** < 0.2 *¥** 13 *** 1.4 %¥* | < Q.1 ***
Ardcroney 2800PRI2043 5-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <005 *** 14 *** | 176 *¥*¥* < (Q.1*** < 0.2 ¥** 81 *** 3.7 ¥** < 0.1 ¥k*
Ashill 2800PRI2126 18-Aug-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <(.005*** 18 *** | 10.3 *¥**  <(.1*** < 0.2 *¥** < §xxx 2.5 %%% 1 <. FH*
Ballinderry 2800PRI2021 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <005 *** 10*** | 10.4 *¥** < (0.1 *** < 0.2 ¥** 11 *** 2.3 ¥k <. ¥F*
Barnane 2800PRI2078 3-May-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <005 *** 9 *** 5.6 ¥*¥* | < (.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** < §oxxx 1.3 *¥*% | <0.1 ***
Bawn/Kilriffith 2800PRI2001 5-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5 *** | <0005 *** 11 *¥** 8 *x¥ < 0.1 *** < 0.2 ¥** 35 *** 2.6 ¥*¥* | < 0.1 *¥**
Brittas 2800PRI2165 18-Aug-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <(.005*** 12 *** | 163 ***  <(Q.1*** < 0.2 ¥** < 5 xxx 1.9 ¥** | <0.1 ***
Carrigahorig / Milford 2800PRI2027 20-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** ' <0.005*** <0.005*** | <5*** <0005*** 13 *** = 20.9***  <(0.1*** < 0.2 ¥** < §okxx 1.4 *¥*% | <01 ***
Castelcranna / Carrigatogher 2800PRI2041 20-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** <0.005***  <0.005***  <5*** <0005 *** 30*** 5.7 ¥¥* | < 0.] *** < 0.2 *¥** < 5 Rkx 1*¥* < Q.] ***
Castleliney A 2800PRI2045 31-May-2022 - <0.005 *** ' <0.005 *** | <0.05** ' <0.005*** <0.005*** | <5*** <0005 ***  9g*** 21.8 ¥** | < (.1 *¥** < 0.2 *¥** < 5 **X 1.8 ¥*¥* | < 0.1 *¥**
Corbally Portroe 2800PRI2311 20-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5 ***  <(.005*** 6 *** 4 *** < 0.1 *¥** < 0.2 ¥** < 5 xxx 0.9 *¥** | < (0.1 ***
Couraguneen 2800PRI2387 5-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** ' <0.05** <0.005***  <0.005***  <5*** <0005 *** 10 *** 8.5 ¥*k* | < 0.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** < 5 kX 1.1 %** 1 < Q.1 ***
Cunnahurt/Knockalton 2800PRI2009 26-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5 *** | <(.005*** 14 *¥** 9.3 ¥*¥* | < .1 *** < 0.2 ¥** 11 *** 1.4 %¥* | < Q.1 ***
Drombane Ballina 2800PRI2100 20-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5*** | <(0.005*** =10 *** 8.6 ¥*¥* | < (0.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** < 5 kX 1.3 %** | < 0.1 ***
Drombane Upperchurch 2800PRI2031 31-May-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5***  <(.005 *** 8 *¥* 5.6 ¥*¥* | < (.1 *** < 0.2 ¥** < §xxx 1.2 ¥*¥% | < 0.1 *¥**
Elmhill / Ballymackey 2800PRI2018 26-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <0005 *** 10*** | 81.6*** <0.1*** < 0.2 *¥** 119 *** 3.3 %Hk <. FH*
Fantane 2800PRI2051 3-May-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5 *** | <(0.005*** 10 *** 9.6 ¥*¥* | < .1 *** < 0.2 ¥** < §oxxx 1.3 *¥*¥% | <0.1 *¥**
Frolic Carney 2800PRI2034 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05 ** 0.02 *** <0.005 *** | <5 **%* | <0005 *** = 11*** | 162 *¥** | < (0.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** <5 HEx 1.6 %** | < (0.1 ***
Garrynamona 2800PRI2024 30-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <(.005*** 14 *** | 119***  <(Q.1*** < 0.2 ¥** <5 Rkx 1.9 *%¥* | < Q.1 ***
Graigue Pouldine Zone 1: Graigue 3700PRI0405 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5***  <(,005*** 12*** | 11.9***  <(Q.1*** < 0.2 *¥** 30 *** 1.7 ¥** | < Q.1 ***
Graigue Pouldine Zone 2: Turtulla 2800PRI2250 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.05**  <0.005***  <0.005*** <5*** <0005 *** 11 *** 18 *** | < Q,] *** < 0.2 *¥** <5 Rkx 1.7 ¥¥* | < Q.1 ***
Gurteenakilla 2800PRI2094 20-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5*** | <(0.005*** 10 *** 8.4 ¥*¥* | < 0.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** <5 HEx 1.1 %%* 1 < Q.1 ***
Inchirourke 2900PRI0145 17-Jan-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5***  <(.005 *** 2 *kX 8.5 ¥*¥* | < 0.1 *** < 0.2 ¥** 12 *** 1.5 %¥* | < Q.1 *¥**
Inchirourke 2900PRI0145 9-Feb-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <(.005*** 19 *** | 10.5***  <(Q.1*** < 0.2 ¥** 20 *** 1.7 ¥*¥* | < Q.1 ***
Kilbarron 2800PRI2005 5-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <0005 *** 12 *** | 562 ***  <(.1*** < 0.2 *¥** 72 *** 1.7 ¥** | < 0.1 ***
Kilcoran Group Water Scheme 2900PRI0226 9-Mar-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.05**  <0.005***  <0.005*** <5*** <0005 *** 271 *** 4.7 ¥k* | < Q.1 *** < 0.2 ¥** <5 oHREkx 0.9 ¥** | < (.1 ***
Killeen A 2800PRI2155 15-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <0005 ***  8*** 6.9 ¥*¥* | < (0.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** <5 HEx 0.9 *** | < 0.1 ***
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Tetra- Tetra-chloroe- Total Tri-

Pendi- Pent-achloro-|Pesti-cides Prop- Sele- chloroe- |thene & Tri- Organic |chloroe-
* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter methalin phenol Total Picloram yzamide nium Simazine Sodium |Sulphate |thene chloroe-thene THM Total |Carbon |[thene

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAM ETERS. Test Method = = = - - - - - - - - - - -
Analyst

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l mg/| mg/I ug/l ug/l ug/l mg/I ug/l
Knock Roscrea 2800PRI2093 5-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5***  <(.005*** g *** 12.2 ¥** 1 < Q.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** < §xxx 1.3 *¥*% | <0.1 ***
Lacka 2800PRI2071 12-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5 *** | <0005 *** | 23 *** 15.9 ¥** | < (0.1 *** < 0.2 ¥** 11 *** 1.6 ¥*¥* | <0.1 *¥**
Lisheenacloonta 2800PRI2223 20-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5*** | <(0.005*** 13 *** = 20.7 **¥* = (0.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** < §oxxx 0.8 ¥*¥* | < (.1 ***
Luska 2800PRI2104 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <005 *** 18 *** | 272 *** | <(.1*** < 0.2 ¥** < §okxx 3 HEX < Q.1 FH*
Mota/ Coolbawn 2800PRI2243 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5*** | <(0.005*** 21 *** 10 *¥** 1 < Q.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** < §xxx 1.7 ¥*¥* | <0.1 ***
Moyne 2800PRI2030 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5 ***  <(.005 *** 9 *** 33.8 ¥** | < (.1 *** < 0.2 ¥** 40 *** 3.5 %** 1 < Q.1 *k*
Newhill 2800PRI2109 30-May-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5*** (008 *** 15 *** | 20.3 ¥** | < (0.1 *¥** < 0.2 ¥** < 5 xxx 1.7 ¥** | < Q.1 ***
Patrickswell 2800PRI2137 20-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05**  <0.005***  <0.005*** | <5*** <0005*** 10 *** 7.4 ¥k* <01 ¥ < 0.2 ¥** 8 *x¥ 1.5 *¥*% | < 0.1 *¥**
Rahealty 2800PRI2190 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005*** = <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5 *** <005 ***  8*** 28.9 ¥*¥* | <(0,1 *¥** < 0.2 ¥** < §xxx 2.4 ¥¥* 1 <. ¥F*
Rathfalla 2800PRI2285 26-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** ' <0.005 *** | <0.05**  <0.005*** <0.005*** | <5*** <(0005*** 14 *** 18.4 ¥** | < (0.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** < §okxx 1.1 *¥*% | <0.1 *¥**
Shallee 2800PRI2284 21-Sep-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5*** <(.005*** 11*** | 531 ***  <(.1*** < 0.2 ¥** < 5 xxx 1H** < Q.1 *¥**
The Pike Ballingarry 2800PRI2198 12-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005*** | <5*** | <(0.005*** = 11 *** 12.8 *¥** | < (0.1 *** < 0.2 *¥** 10 *** 1.1 %¥*%* | <(.1 *¥**
Tonagha / Drish / Galboola 2800PRI2108 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 *** | <0.05** | <0.005*** | <0.005 *** | <5 *** | <0005 *** |13 *** 17.2 ¥*¥* 1 < Q.1 *** < 0.2 ¥** 10 *** 1.4 %¥* | < Q.1 ***
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* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract

REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING

WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

Abbeyville Lorrha
Ardcroney

Ashill

Ballinderry

Barnane

Bawn/Kilriffith

Brittas

Carrigahorig / Milford
Castelcranna / Carrigatogher
Castleliney A

Corbally Portroe
Couraguneen
Cunnahurt/Knockalton
Drombane Ballina
Drombane Upperchurch
Elmhill / Ballymackey
Fantane

Frolic Carney
Garrynamona

Graigue Pouldine Zone 1: Graigue
Graigue Pouldine Zone 2: Turtulla

Gurteenakilla

Inchirourke
Inchirourke

Kilbarron
Kilcoran Group Water Scheme

Killeen A

GROUP B PARAMETERS.

2800PRI2156

2800PRI2043

2800PRI2126

2800PRI2021

2800PRI2078

2800PRI2001

2800PRI2165

2800PRI2027

2800PRI2041

2800PRI2045

2800PRI2311

2800PRI2387

2800PRI2009

2800PRI2100

2800PRI2031

2800PRI2018

2800PRI2051

2800PRI2034

2800PRI2024

3700PRI0405
2800PRI2250

2800PRI2094

2900PRI0145
2900PRI0145

2800PRI2005

2900PRI0226

2800PRI2155

Entity Reference |Sample Date

12-July-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
1-Nov-2022
3-May-2022
5-Apr-2022
18-Aug-2022
20-Apr-2022
20-Apr-2022
31-May-2022
20-Apr-2022
5-July-2022
26-Apr-2022
20-June-2022
31-May-2022
26-Apr-2022
3-May-2022
1-Nov-2022
30-June-2022

21-June-2022
21-June-2022

20-Apr-2022

17-Jan-2022
9-Feb-2022

5-Apr-2022
9-Mar-2022

15-June-2022

Parameter

Test Method
Analyst
Conclusion

Triclopyr

pe/l
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

Boscalid

pe/l
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
< 0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

<0.005 ***
<0.005 ***

< 0.005 ***
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* Accredited **Sub-Contract ***Accredited Sub-Contract Parameter Triclopyr Boscalid
REGULATED GROUP WATER SCHEMES ~ DRINKING
WATER COMPLIANCE MONITORING YEAR 2022.

GROUP B PARAMETERS. Test Method - -
Analyst

Entity Reference|Sample Date Conclusion ug/l ug/l
Knock Roscrea 2800PRI2093 5-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Lacka 2800PRI2071 12-July-2022 - < 0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Lisheenacloonta 2800PRI2223 20-Apr-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Luska 2800PRI2104 1-Nov-2022 - < 0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Mota/ Coolbawn 2800PRI12243 1-Nov-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Moyne 2800PRI2030 21-June-2022 - < 0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Newhill 2800PRI2109 30-May-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Patrickswell 2800PRI2137 20-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Rahealty 2800PRI2190 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Rathfalla 2800PRI2285 26-Apr-2022 - 0.006 *** | <0.005 ***
Shallee 2800PRI2284 21-Sep-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
The Pike Ballingarry 2800PRI2198 12-July-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
Tonagha / Drish / Galboola 2800PRI2108 21-June-2022 - <0.005 *** | <0.005 ***
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